508237400 11/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8284589

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
ESTATE OF DEAN MIL	TON BAKE	R		07/30/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MARTHA	ELIZABETH HIGHTOWER BAKE	7			
Street Address:	14102 HA	ALPRIN CREEK DR.				
City:	CYPRES	S				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77429					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 13					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	85	535604				
Patent Number:	1.	11491538				
Patent Number:		109976				
Patent Number:		602788				
		2974863				
Application Number:	18	3053218				
Application Number:	62	2310483				
Application Number:	17	7379505				
Application Number:	62	2413151				
Application Number:	62	2658407				
Application Number:	16	6385267				
Application Number:	62	2667275				
	15	3157457				

508237400

REEL: 065606 FRAME: 0272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADPO-0000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALBERTO Q. AMATONG, JR.				
SIGNATURE: /Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr./				
DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2023				
DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2023 Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment - Baker Estate to Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Baker Estate to Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Baker Estate to Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - Baker Estate to Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - Baker Estate to Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker#page4.tif				

ADPO-0000

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into on the day of execution (below) and effective as of January 1, 2021, by MARTHA ELIZABETH HIGHTOWER BAKER, Independent Executrix of the Estate of DEAN MILTON BAKER (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") who hereby GIVES, GRANTS, CONVEYS, TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS and SETS OVER all of Assignor's interest in the Inventions, applications, patents, and property identified below and /or in or arising from the Patent Documents listed in Table A below (hereinafter referred to as the " Property"), to MARTHA ELIZABETH HIGHTOWER BAKER, individually, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHERAS, Invention(s) refers to any patentable invention adequately described and supported in any of the Patent Documents, and available for patent prosecution in an applicable jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS DEAN MILTON BAKER, through his last Will and Testament appointed Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker as Independent Executrix of his Will and of his Estate, and further, did give, devise, and bequeath (or so intended) his residuary estate, including the Property to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his (Assignor's) entire right, title and interest in and to:

(a) all rights in and of the Patent Documents provided in Table A below, including all applicable inventions (Inventions) and all intellectual property described therein and/or arising therefrom, and all worldwide rights associated therewith;

(c) in respect to each Patent Document, any United States or corresponding foreign, regional (including any patent application filed with the European Patent Office) or international patent application claiming or applied for (now or in the future) the Inventions, or claiming priority to, or the benefit of the filing date of, (now or in the future) the Invention or any corresponding U.S., foreign, regional, or international application (including any PCT applications) directed to the Inventions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and

(d)any and all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said Invention or from any of the above-identified applications (a) - (c) and Table A including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said Invention in any and all foreign countries and any other patent office, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right. authority, and/or permission to: claim priority to, or from, any Provisional Application identified hereabove (e.g., claim the benefit of the filing date under the Paris Convention) or any other application identified herein, file any of the applications identified herein in any patent office (or equal) in the world or jurisdiction, be granted any patent (or similar rights) arising from, or issued on, any of the applications so identified and/or to be granted any patent (or similar rights) identified herein, in any patent office in the world or jurisdiction.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that each Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letter Patent for said Invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Invention, or said Utility Application, or any proceeding in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable;

2 of 5

or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue (and any equivalent authority in the world in respect to any Patent identified above) said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said Invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other Patent Office in foreign and other jurisdictions, for recordation of this document and:

AMATONG MCCOY LLC

Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr.	U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 41,580
Michael S. McCoy	U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 46,913
Jason A. Walls	U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 64,012

AND ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this Assignment and its provisions, including related matters of contract law and property rights, shall be construed and/or governed by the laws of the United States and, as applicable, the laws of the State of Texas.

<u>Table A – All Patents and Applications (Patent Documents)</u>
--

Attorney Ref	Inventors	Countr y	Application Num	Filing Date	Patent Num	Issue Date	Status
ADPO- 1000US0	Dean M. Baker Henry S. Meeks	United States	12/427,486	April 21, 2009	8,535,604	September 17, 2013	Issued

PATENT REEL: 065606 FRAME: 0276

ADPO- 1000US1- CIP	Dean M. Baker Henry S. Meeks	United States	12/974,863	December 21, 2010			Abandoned
ADPO- 1000US2-C	Dean M. Baker Henry S. Meeks	United States	14/948,204	November 20, 2015	11,491,538	November 18, 2022	Issued
ADPO- 1000US3-C	Dean M. Baker	United States	18/053,218	November 7, 2022			Pending
ADPO- 1002US-P1	Dean M. Baker	United States	62/310,483	March 18, 2016			Expired
ADPO- 1002US0	Dean M. Baker	United States	15/464,226	March 20, 2017	11,109,976	September 7, 2021	Issued
ADPO- 1002US1-C	Dean M. Baker	United States	17/379,505	July 19, 2021			Pending
ADPO- 1002WO	Dean M. Baker	PCT	PCT/US17/23245	March 20, 2017			Expired
ADPO- 1003US-P1	Dean M. Baker	United States	62/413,151	October 26, 2016			Expired
ADPO- 1004US-P1	Dean M. Baker	United States	62/658,407	April 16, 2018			Expired
ADPO- 1004US0	Dean M. Baker	United States	16/385,267	April 16, 2019			Pending
ADPO- 1004WO	Dean M. Baker	PCT	PCT/US19/02763 3	April 16, 2019			Expired
ADPO- 1005US-P1	Dean M. Baker	United States	62/667,275	May 4, 2018			Expired
ADPO- 1005US0	Dean M. Baker	United States	16/404,143	May 6, 2019	11,602,788	March 14, 2023	Issued
ADPO- 1005US1-C	Dean M. Baker	United States	18/157,457	January 20, 2023			Pending
ADPO- 1005WO	Dean M. Baker	PCT	PCT/US19/30876	May 6, 2019			Expired

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

.

4 of 5

ASSIGNOR:

MARTHA ELIZABETH HIGHTOWER BAKER, Marthe

Independent Executrix of the Estate of Dean Milton Baker

30 2023 Date:

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

Martha Elizabeth Hightower Baker, Individually

PATENT REEL: 065606 FRAME: 0278

5 of 5